Chesapeake Hills Golf Course, (the "Park") amenities and maintain the Park for public use 
of recreational resources and safety of citizens; 

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation staff have recommended and the Board of County 
Commissioners desires to amend the adopted Budget for FY 2023 to appropriate and allocate 
One Hundred Forty-One Thousand Fifty-Six Dollars ($141,056) for the purchase of golf carts 
at Chesapeake Hills Golf Course through a loan from the General Fund of One Hundred 
Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($129,150) and by moving Eleven 
Thousand Nine Hundred Six Dollars ($11,906) from cost center GC — Golf Course 
Administration/Spend Category Equipment Leasing, to fund One Hundred Forty One 
Thousand Fifty Six Dollars ($141,056) to cost center GC — Golf Course Maintenance/Spend 
Category Equipment — Off Road. 

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and in furtherance of the public health, safety and 
welfare, the Board of County Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of the public

[...]

Adjustment BA-000044 as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment BA-
000044, in the amount of One Hundred Forty-One Thousand Fifty-Six Dollars ($141,056), a copy 
of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend and append financial 
resources to the FY 2023 operating budget as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a 
part hereof; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of County Commissioners